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Scales for Gene:ral Dit>i8ion OjJicerB 0/ the P08t and Telegraph I Applications invited for the P08ition 0/ Beekeeper at Ruakura 
Department. ,Farm of Instruction, Department of Agriculture. 

I 

I Office of Public Service Commissioner, 
Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 18th August, 1916. 

Wellington, N.Z., 16th August, 1916. 'APPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up 
~HE Public Service Commissioner has made the followinl( till noon on the 18th September, 1916, for the position 
1 additions to and alterations in the scale of salaries of of Beekeeper at Ruakura Farm of Instruction, Department 

officel's of the General Division of the Post and Telegraph of Agriculture. 
Oepaltment, to take effect from the 1st July, 1916 :~~~- 2. Application" (to be made on P.S.C. -"'arm 17A, obtain· 

Position. 

Female o.f!icers. 

Distributor 
Note sorter 
Switchboard attendant .. 
Telegram folder 
Telegram sorter 
Telegraph messenger 

Male OjJit;er8. 

P.O. boy messenger 
Telegraph message. boy 

I I Yearly Rate 01 Pay. ' Annual 

r~;::~·!~la~m~m. ~~~: 
~.--,-.. ~ "-1- ~-

£ £ 
50 100 
50 lOO 
50 100 
50 100 
50 100 
40 40 

P. VERSCHAFFELT, 
Secretary. 

able at principal post.offices) must be addressed to the 
Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 
and must embrace a statement of education and experience, 
particulars of age, &c. 

3. Applicants will require to have~ the following quali. 
fications :-

(a.) A thorough practical knowledge of beekeeping in all 
its branches, including queen· rearing, as applied 
to New Zealand conditions. 

(h.) A sound knowlcdge of diseases affecting bees and of 
thoir life history, and means of control. 

(c.) Ability to impart instruction in the most successful 
methods of modern bee·culture by lectures demon· 
strations, and correspondence. 

(d.) Ability to initiatc and carry out experiments in con· 
nection with bee· culture. . 

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the 
Public Service Act, 1912. 

The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary, 
£170, rising by annual increments of £10 to £220. 

P. VERSCHAFFELT, 
Secretary. 

'-- ---_ .. - ----.--~,---,-, ----,--,.~---~--,. -------------------

;Yotice JYI,bli8h"d p'ur/nUl"! to the Pro.-isions of Section 15 of the Public Tr1tst Office Ael, 1908, and Seclio'rla 18 and 19 of the Public 
'Prust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICJ<j is hereby given th'tt, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee h08 fikd, in the office of 
the Supremc Court at Wellington, an election to ndminister the several estatES of the persons deceased whose names, 

residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not 
to exceed £400 in each case. 

:'0. N arne of Deceased. 

1 Aitken, John 
2 Atkinson, Montague Bevel 
::I Anderson, William Eric 
4 Ardcrn, Frederick Roy 
5 Baker, Leonard Francis 
6 Batters, Frank Gilderoy 
7 Booth, Willie or William 
8 I Bourke, John .. 
!l Bremner, J~ames Halloran 

10 1 Brent, Theodore Daniel 
11 Brown, Agnes 
12 Brown, Christopher 
13 Burrows, John Henry 
14 Collings, Richard Bailey 
15 Davies, Ernest Richard 
16 Dooley, Jane .. 
17 Frost, John Ellis 
18 Gold, Robert Henry 
19 Hagerty, James Michael 
20 Hamilton, Catherine Denny 
21 HalTis, Valentine William 
22 Hartland, William Edmond 
23 Hill, Edward .John 
24 Jones, Mary .. 
25 Matthews, David 
26 McLaughlin, Sara 
27 McPhee, Duncan 
28 Rimmer, Thomas Alick .. 
29 Roberts, Macinroy Robertson 
30 Stewart, Peter 
31 Thomas, Minnie 
32 Thomson, Alec Leslie 
33 Tohill, Albert Joseph 
34 West, Alfred 
35 White, John Sharlock 
36 Winn, Matilda .Johanna Tatton 

Wellington, !2nd AUCU.t, 1918. 

1" 

Residence. 

Gisborne 
Invercargill 
Aria 
Waihi 
Waiau 
Christchurch 
Hawera " 
Mount Roskill 
Waihaka 
Dunedin .. 
Nelson 
Westport 
Okato 
Pohukura 
New Brighton 
Timaru .. 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Timaru 
Philadelphia, UJl.A. 
Athol 
Buckland 
Wellington 
Tuakau .. 
Dunedin .. 
Dunedin .. 
Taihape .. 
Foxton .. 
Auckland 
Dunedin .. 
Riccarton 
Dunedin .. 
Napier 
Te Kopuru 
Karangahake 
Camberwell North, 

England 

Oceupation. 

Carpenter 
Civil servant 
Labourer 

Shepherd 
Labourer 
Storeman 
Carter 
Shepherd 
Steward groom 
Married woman 
Carpenter 
Butcher 
Bushman 
Clerk 
Widow 
Painter 
Boot·finisher 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Shepherd .. 
Farm hand 
Driver 
Widow 
Tailor 
Cook 
Engineer 
Carpenter 
Clerk 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Clerk 
Labourer 
Mill hand .. 
Miner 
Married woman 

.. Between 25/4/15 and 13/5/15. 

I Dare EP.~:ron I Testata 
1_ of Death. filed. Inre~~te., 

---+(-------+------
8/8/15 1 

6/6/16 1 

25J!/16 I 
21/8/15 
8/8/15 

15/6/16 
23/4/16

1

' 

8/9/15 
21/8/15 

11/11/09 1 
29/1/16 
8/8/15 ! 
9/8/15 

16/6/16 
10/3/16 
21/6/16 
7/8/15 

27/8/15 
15/10/15 
28/6/16 
25/4/15 
27/8/15 
7/4/16 

13/8/15 
2/5-/15 
8/5/15 
8/8/15 
8/8/15 
4/5/15 
9/7/16 
6/9/15 

19/8/15 
12/4/16 
24/9/15 

11/12/15 

16/8/16 
16/8/16 
9/8/16 

15/8/16 
9/8/16 

15/8/16 
16/8/16 
9/8/16 

18/8/16 
16/8/16 
18/8/16 
16/8/16 
16/8/16 
16/8/16 
15/8/16 
9/8/16 

15/8/16 
9/8/16 
9/8/16 

16/8/16 
21/8/16 
21/8/16 
19/8/16 
9/8/16 

16/8/16 
19/8/16 
16/8/16 
18/8/16 
9/8/16 

15/8/16 
14/8/16 
16/8/16 
9/8/16 

16/8/16 
9/8/16 

15/8/16 

FR ED. FITCHETT, 

'restate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

" Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

" 
In~~tate. 

Test~te. 

Public Trustee. 


