Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, N.Z., 16th August, 1916.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following additions to and alterations in the scale of salaries of officers of the General Division of the Post and Telegraph Department, to take effect from the 1st July, 1916:—

Position.		Yearly Ra	Annual	
		Minimum. Maximum		Incre- ments.
Female Officers.	£	£	£	
Distributor		50	100	10
Note sorter		50	100	10
Switchboard attendant		50	100	10
Telegram folder		50	100	10
Telegram sorter		50	100	10
Telegraph messenger		40	40	
Male Officers.				
P.O. boy messenger		40	40	
Telegraph message-boy	• •	40	40	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i		

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.

Scales for General Division Officers of the Post and Telegraph | Applications invited for the Position of Beekeeper at Ruakura Department. | Farm of Instruction, Department of Agriculture.

Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 18th August, 1916.

A PPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up till noon on the 18th September, 1916, for the position of Beekeeper at Ruakura Farm of Instruction, Department

of Agriculture.

2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17A, obtainable at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and must embrace a statement of education and experience. particulars of age, &c.

3. Applicants will require to have the following quali-

fications:

(a.) A thorough practical knowledge of beekeeping in all its branches, including queen-rearing, as applied to New Zealand conditions.

(b.) A sound knowledge of diseases affecting bees and of their life history, and means of control.
(c.) Ability to impart instruction in the most successful

methods of modern bee-culture by lectures demon-

strations, and correspondence. (d.) Ability to initiate and carry out experiments in connection with bee-culture.

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the Public Service Act, 1912.

The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary, £170, rising by annual increments of £10 to £220.

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed, in the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administration. the Supreme Court at Wellington, an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Aitken, John	Gisborne	Carpenter	8/8/15	16/8/16	Testate.
2	Atkinson, Montague Bevel	Invercargill	Civil servant	6/6/16	16/8/16	,,
3	Anderson, William Eric	Aria	Labourer	25/4/16	9/8/16	,,
4	Ardern, Frederick Roy	Waihi	,,	*	15/8/16	,,
5	Baker, Leonard Francis	Waiau	Shepherd	21/8/15	9/8/16	,,
6	Batters, Frank Gilderoy	Christchurch	Labourer	8/8/15	15/8/16	,,
7	Booth, Willie or William	Hawera	Storeman	15/6/16	16/8/16	,,
8	Bourke, John	Mount Roskill	Carter	23/4/16	9/8/16	,,
9	Bremner, James Halloran	Waihaka	Shepherd	8/9/15	18/8/16	,,
10	Brent, Theodore Daniel	Dunedin	Steward groom	21/8/15	16/8/16	Intestate.
11	Brown, Agnes	Nelson	Married woman	11/11/09	18/8/16	Testate.
12	Brown, Christopher	Westport	Carpenter	29/1/16	16/8/16	,,
13	Burrows, John Henry	Okato	Butcher	8/8/15	16/8/16	,,
14	Collings, Richard Bailey	Pohukura	Bushman	9/8/15	16/8/16	,,
15	Davies, Ernest Richard	New Brighton	Clerk	16/6/16	15/8/16	,,
16	Dooley, Jane	Timaru	Widow	10/3/16	9/8/16	,,
17	Frost, John Ellis	Christchurch	Painter	21/6/16	15/8/16	,,
18	Gold, Robert Henry	Auckland	Boot-finisher	7/8/15	9/8/16	,,
19	Hagerty, James Michael	Timaru	Labourer	27/8/15	9/8/16	,,
20	Hamilton, Catherine Denny	Philadelphia, U.S.A.	Married woman	15/10/15	16/8/16	Intestate.
21	Harris, Valentine William	Athol	Shepherd	28/6/16	21/8/16	,,
22	Hartland, William Edmond	Buckland	Farm hand	25/4/15	21/8/16	٠,,
23	Hill, Edward John	Wellington	Driver	27/8/15	19/8/16	,,
24	Jones, Mary	Tuakau	Widow	7/4/16	9/8/16	Testate.
25	Matthews, David	Dunedin	Tailor	13/8/15	16/8/16	,,
26	McLaughlin, Sara	Dunedin	Cook	2/5/15	19/8/16	Intestate.
27	McPhee, Duncan	Taihape	Engineer	8/5/15	16/8/16	Testate.
28	Rimmer, Thomas Alick	Foxton	Carpenter	8/8/15	18/8/16	,,
29	Roberts, Macinroy Robertson	Auckland	Clerk	8/8/15	9/8/16	,,
30	Stewart, Peter	Dunedin	Labourer	4/5/15	15/8/16	,,
31	Thomas, Minnie	Riccarton	Married woman	9/7/16	14/8/16	Intestate.
32	Thomson, Alec Leslie	Dunedin	Clerk	6/9/15	16/8/16	,,
33	Tohill, Albert Joseph	Napier	Labourer	19/8/15	9/8/16	Testate.
34	West, Alfred	Te Kopuru	Mill hand	12/4/16	16/8/16	,,
35	White, John Sharlock	Karangahake	Miner	24/9/15	9/8/16	,,
36	Winn, Matilda Johanna Tatton	Camberwell North, England	Married woman	11/12/15	15/8/16	29

^{*} Between 25/4/15 and 13/5/15.